

**ADAMS STREET, RANDALL AVENUE AND MOUND STREET RESURFACING ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2015**

CONTRACT NO. 7428

Date: 3/27/15

Item	Quantity	Parisi Construction Co., Inc.			Capitol	R.G. Huston	Homburg	Speedway	Joe Daniels
		Price	Extension	Price	Underground, Inc.	Company, Inc.	Contractors, Inc.	Sand & Gravel Inc.	Construction Co., Inc.
					Price	Price	Price	Price	Price
<b>Section B: Proposal Page</b>									
10701.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - L.S.	1.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00		\$6,335.00	\$6,335.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,000.00
10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - L.S.	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		\$91,150.00	\$44,850.00	\$55,000.00	\$116,200.00	\$298,768.00
20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - C.Y.	4075.00	\$18.00	\$73,350.00		\$22.15	\$20.50	\$17.00	\$18.00	\$18.00
20140.0 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC,TYPE SAS (NON-WOVEN) - S.Y.	1405.00	\$1.90	\$2,669.50		\$1.90	\$2.80	\$2.75	\$1.90	\$2.00
20219.0 - BREAKER RUN - TON	940.00	\$8.40	\$7,896.00		\$8.25	\$11.75	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$16.50
20303.0 - SAWCUT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT - L.F.	372.00	\$2.60	\$967.20		\$1.55	\$1.25	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$3.00
40381.0 - REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, MACHINE PLACED-RESURFACING - L.F.	450.00	\$24.50	\$11,025.00		\$22.75	\$33.10	\$22.00	\$25.00	\$26.50
20401.0 - CLEARING - I.D.	375.00	\$24.75	\$9,281.25		\$24.00	\$24.00	\$61.00	\$24.00	\$35.00
20403.0 - GRUBBING - I.D.	481.00	\$22.75	\$10,942.75		\$22.00	\$22.00	\$9.50	\$22.00	\$35.00
30340.0 - CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS - S.F.	240.00	\$23.50	\$5,640.00		\$30.00	\$35.00	\$30.00	\$40.00	\$32.00
30502.0 - REMOVE AND RPELACE 7-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE-SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT PROGRAM - S.F.	6718.00	\$7.70	\$51,728.60		\$6.50	\$5.60	\$7.25	\$7.50	\$7.25
40101.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION NO. 1 - TON	3197.00	\$15.50	\$49,553.50		\$12.00	\$12.90	\$15.00	\$12.00	\$16.50
40102.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	2429.00	\$12.75	\$30,969.75		\$11.75	\$13.40	\$15.00	\$12.00	\$16.50
40202.0 - HMA PAVEMENT, TYPE E-1.0 - TON	1891.00	\$61.00	\$115,351.00		\$58.85	\$58.85	\$62.00	\$58.85	\$64.00
40231.0 - ASPHALT DRIVE & TERRACE - S.Y.	10.00	\$51.00	\$510.00		\$50.00	\$82.00	\$75.00	\$65.00	\$60.00
20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON	522.00	\$15.50	\$8,091.00		\$12.35	\$13.30	\$16.00	\$5.00	\$18.75
21001.0 - EROSION CONTROL IMPLEMENTATION PLAN - L.S.	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,680.00	\$675.00	\$950.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00

**ADAMS STREET, RANDALL AVENUE AND MOUND STREET RESURFACING ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2015**

CONTRACT NO. 7428

Date: 3/27/15

Item	Quantity	Parisi Construction Co., Inc.			Capitol	R.G. Huston	Homburg	Speedway	Joe Daniels
		Price	Extension	Price	Underground, Inc. Price	Company, Inc. Price	Contractors, Inc. Price	Sand & Gravel Inc. Price	Construction Co., Inc. Price
21002.0 - EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION - EA	6.00	\$410.00	\$2,460.00	\$120.00	\$400.00	\$350.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	
21011.0 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA	8.00	\$130.00	\$1,040.00	\$398.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	
21013.0 - STREET SWEEPING - L.S.	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,970.00	\$700.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	
21015.0 - STREET CONSTRUCTION STONE BERM - EA	10.00	\$130.00	\$1,300.00	\$398.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	
21032.0 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE C - PROVIDE & INSTALL - EA	1.00	\$82.00	\$82.00	\$60.00	\$80.00	\$75.00	\$80.00	\$65.00	
21033.0 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE C - MAINTAIN - EA	2.00	\$67.00	\$134.00	\$50.00	\$65.00	\$25.00	\$65.00	\$55.00	
21034.0 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE C - REMOVE - EA	1.00	\$25.75	\$25.75	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$30.00	
21051.0 - CLEAN SUMP - EA	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$760.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	
21056.0 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D HYBRID - PROVIDE & INSTALL - EA	40.00	\$160.00	\$6,400.00	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$85.00	
21057.0 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D HYBRID - MAINTAIN - EA	80.00	\$67.00	\$5,360.00	\$25.00	\$65.00	\$50.00	\$65.00	\$30.00	
21058.0 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D HYBRID - REMOVE - EA	40.00	\$25.75	\$1,030.00	\$15.00	\$25.00	\$30.00	\$25.00	\$20.00	
50411.0 - 12 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	523.00	\$47.00	\$24,581.00	\$62.00	\$66.90	\$67.00	\$75.49	\$60.00	
50404.0 - 12 INCH STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	76.00	\$51.00	\$3,876.00	\$82.00	\$72.50	\$70.00	\$75.97	\$58.00	
50741.0 - TYPE H INLET - EA	15.00	\$2,200.00	\$33,000.00	\$1,535.00	\$2,110.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,780.00	\$1,650.00	
20313.0 - REMOVE INLET - EA	14.00	\$520.00	\$7,280.00	\$440.00	\$420.00	\$450.00	\$375.00	\$400.00	
20336.0 - PIPE PLUG - EA	4.00	\$130.00	\$520.00	\$490.00	\$420.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$225.00	
50211.0 - SELECT BACKFILL FOR STORM - TF	1154.00	\$0.01	\$11.54	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.10	\$1.00	
50405.0 - 15 INCH STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	8.00	\$140.00	\$1,120.00	\$112.30	\$90.50	\$140.00	\$81.42	\$75.00	
50412.0 - 15 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	169.00	\$61.00	\$10,309.00	\$58.50	\$66.70	\$69.00	\$77.80	\$66.50	
50413.0 - 18 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	260.00	\$56.00	\$14,560.00	\$60.25	\$69.90	\$74.00	\$80.26	\$69.50	

**ADAMS STREET, RANDALL AVENUE AND MOUND STREET RESURFACING ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2015**

CONTRACT NO. 7428

Date: 3/27/15

Item	Quantity	Parisi Construction Co., Inc.			Capitol	R.G. Huston	Homburg	Speedway	Joe Daniels
		Price	Extension	Price	Underground, Inc.	Company, Inc.	Contractors, Inc.	Sand & Gravel Inc.	Construction Co., Inc.
50415.0 - 24 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	111.00	\$61.00	\$6,771.00	\$70.00	\$77.10	\$82.00	\$86.23	\$85.50	
50723.0 - 3'X3' STORM SAS - EA	4.00	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$1,830.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,375.00	
50725.0 - 5'x5' STORM SAS - EA	1.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,890.00	\$4,875.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,100.00	\$2,950.00	
50728.0 - 3'X6' STORM SAS - EA	1.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$5,320.00	\$5,220.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	
50763.0 - TERRACE INLET TYPE III - EA	1.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,500.00	
50792.0 - STORM SEWER TAP - EA	9.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,175.00	\$900.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	
50794.0 - PRIVATE STORM SEWER RECONNECT, TYPE 2 - EA	4.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,080.00	\$975.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,450.00	
50802.0 - CONCRETE SUPPORTS - EA	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$895.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,100.00	\$350.00	\$1,000.00	
90030.0 - ADJUST STORM SPECIAL - EA	9.00	\$680.00	\$6,120.00	\$390.00	\$1,025.00	\$725.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,000.00	
90031.0 - EXCAVATION AND HAULING OF CONTAMINATED SOIL - TON	35.00	\$20.00	\$700.00	\$33.85	\$52.10	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$50.00	
90032.0 - 6'X6' CATCHBASIN WITH SNOUT - EA'	1.00	\$11,300.00	\$11,300.00	\$12,410.00	\$10,200.00	\$19,500.00	\$14,650.00	\$9,500.00	
21110.0 - RAIN GARDEN - SF	1023.00	\$6.60	\$6,751.80	\$13.60	\$4.20	\$3.50	\$27.00	\$10.00	
50402.0 - 8 INCH STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	94.00	\$43.75	\$4,112.50	\$48.25	\$53.40	\$35.00	\$56.32	\$60.00	
50103.0 - RECONSTRUCT BENCH AND FLOWLINE(S) - EA	3.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$997.00	\$695.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,650.00	
50202.0 - DEWATERING TYPE II - LS	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	
50212.0 - SELECT BACKFILL FOR SANITARY SEWER - TF	2778.00	\$0.01	\$27.78	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.10	\$1.00	
50301.0 - 8 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE SDR35 - L.F.	1500.00	\$82.00	\$123,000.00	\$86.40	\$104.50	\$115.00	\$107.78	\$116.50	
50353.0 - SANITARY SEWER LATERAL SDR35 - LF	1278.00	\$14.00	\$17,892.00	\$27.00	\$19.60	\$40.00	\$74.31	\$34.65	
50354.0 - RECONNECT - EA	57.00	\$2,100.00	\$119,700.00	\$1,715.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,680.00	
50361.0 - WASTEWATER CONTROL - LS	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,875.00	\$3,175.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	
50701.0 - 4' DIA. SANITARY SAS - EA	13.00	\$3,600.00	\$46,800.00	\$3,166.00	\$2,830.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,190.00	\$2,950.00	
50771.0 - INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL - EA	4.00	\$460.00	\$1,840.00	\$550.00	\$510.00	\$450.00	\$415.00	\$380.00	

**ADAMS STREET, RANDALL AVENUE AND MOUND STREET RESURFACING ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2015**

CONTRACT NO. 7428

Date: 3/27/15

Item	Quantity	Parisi Construction Co., Inc.			Capitol	R.G. Huston	Homburg	Speedway	Joe Daniels
		Price	Extension	Price	Underground, Inc.	Company, Inc.	Contractors, Inc.	Sand & Gravel Inc.	Construction Co., Inc.
50783.0 - INSIDE DROP - VF	7.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$104.00	\$280.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	
50791.0 - SANITARY SEWER TAP - EA	10.00	\$2,100.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$950.00	\$600.00	\$1,380.00	\$925.00	
90070.0 - SANITARY SEWER STRUCTURE JOINT SEAL - EA	4.00	\$340.00	\$1,360.00	\$184.00	\$390.00	\$450.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	
20211.0 - TOPSOIL - SY	308.00	\$8.40	\$2,587.20	\$2.75	\$9.00	\$8.00	\$6.50	\$3.00	
20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	308.00	\$2.10	\$646.80	\$3.50	\$2.00	\$4.00	\$2.00	\$4.00	
21061.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS 1 URBAN TYPE A - SY	308.00	\$3.10	\$954.80	\$1.60	\$3.00	\$5.00	\$3.00	\$2.00	
10703.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR WATER MAIN INSTALLATION - LS	1.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	
10913.0 - MOBILIZATION FOR WATER MAIN INSTALLATION - LS	1.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$49,700.00	\$61,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$30,000.00	
70001.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 4 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS - L.F.	30.00	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$93.25	\$114.00	\$125.00	\$132.13	\$120.00	
70002.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 6 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS - L.F.	80.00	\$120.00	\$9,600.00	\$91.85	\$85.60	\$125.00	\$125.79	\$125.00	
70003.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 8 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS - L.F.	2900.00	\$80.00	\$232,000.00	\$85.70	\$107.40	\$104.00	\$115.64	\$101.00	
70030.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-INCH WATER VALVE - EACH	1.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,444.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,822.00	\$1,115.00	
70031.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH WATER VALVE - EACH	2.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,867.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,918.00	\$1,350.00	
70032.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH WATER VALVE - EACH	16.00	\$2,400.00	\$38,400.00	\$2,457.00	\$1,610.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,635.00	\$1,850.00	
70040.0 - FURNISH, INSTALL AND SALVAGE HYDRANT - EACH	3.00	\$3,600.00	\$10,800.00	\$3,470.00	\$3,430.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,320.00	\$4,810.00	
70053.0 - REPLACE 1-INCH COPPER SERVICE LATERAL - L.F.	40.00	\$94.00	\$3,760.00	\$104.75	\$110.00	\$120.00	\$90.00	\$85.00	
70056.0 - RECONNECT 1-INCH SERVICE LATERAL - EACH	65.00	\$1,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,220.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,310.00	\$900.00	
70057.0 - RECONNECT 1 1/2-INCH SERVICE LATERAL - EACH	3.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,500.00	
70058.0 - RECONNECT 2-INCH SERVICE LATERAL - EACH	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,690.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,285.00	\$1,700.00	

**ADAMS STREET, RANDALL AVENUE AND MOUND STREET RESURFACING ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2015**

CONTRACT NO. 7428

Date: 3/27/15

Item	Quantity	Parisi Construction Co., Inc.			Capitol	R.G. Huston	Homburg	Speedway	Joe Daniels
		Price	Extension	Price	Underground, Inc. Price	Company, Inc. Price	Contractors, Inc. Price	Sand & Gravel Inc. Price	Construction Co., Inc. Price
70080.0 - CUT-IN OR CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER SYSTEM - EACH	15.00	\$1,800.00	\$27,000.00	\$2,450.00	\$1,530.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,045.00	
70081.0 - FURNISH EXCAVATION AND DITCH FOR LIVE TAP - EACH	1.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,090.00	\$1,520.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	
70082.0 - CUT OFF EXISTING WATER MAIN - EACH	2.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,960.00	\$1,775.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	
70090.0 - ABANDON WATER VALVE BOX - EACH	19.00	\$250.00	\$4,750.00	\$355.00	\$135.00	\$150.00	\$175.00	\$100.00	
70101.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL STYROFOAM - L.F.	160.00	\$20.25	\$3,240.00	\$26.50	\$12.20	\$10.00	\$12.00	\$10.00	
90160.0 - PROVIDE TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE - LS	1.00	\$44,400.00	\$44,400.00	\$59,990.00	\$13,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$48,700.00	
40382.0 - REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, HAND PLACED-RESURFACING - L.F.	1418.00	\$37.75	\$53,529.50	\$32.80	\$33.10	\$28.00	\$36.00	\$38.00	
20311.0 - REMOVE SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE - EA	17.00	\$510.00	\$8,670.00	\$414.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$450.00	\$600.00	
20314.0 - REMOVE PIPE - LF	450.00	\$18.50	\$8,325.00	\$21.80	\$16.40	\$25.00	\$20.00	\$24.50	
20501.0 - ADJUST SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE - EA	5.00	\$310.00	\$1,550.00	\$222.00	\$370.00	\$400.00	\$600.00	\$325.00	
30501.0 - REMOVE AND REPLACE 5-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK-SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT PROGRAM - S.F.	4224.00	\$7.60	\$32,102.40	\$6.50	\$6.70	\$7.00	\$5.63	\$7.00	
50801.0 - ULO - EA	9.00	\$640.00	\$5,760.00	\$550.00	\$460.00	\$600.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	
50390.0 - SEWER ELECTRONIC MARKERS - EA	127.00	\$43.75	\$5,556.25	\$18.00	\$45.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$25.00	
<b>Totals</b>			\$1,614,521.87	\$1,661,631.50	\$1,664,805.67	\$1,723,305.25	\$1,965,509.21	\$1,979,490.70	